oA Firn

I-v,?- ﬂ,’{‘ G

—

Trol o it '-“I’ .\n:.!...'.
; RPN S |

i

Py

-

ST

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT (™0 OCT -5 g [: 5]
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TE

SHERMAN DIVISION HLUS 28 ap ey
ginr -
IN RE § BY
Green, Robert Otis § GEFUTY
Green, Sherry Lynn $§ CASE NO. 95-40265 S-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTORC(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the
United States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee,
that the Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee
applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

DATE: 09/14/00 /L/{ & C\'\ ;

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: ?’22"’00 By: ,ﬁw

5 ™

e et PP e e e e



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
Green, Robert Otis §
Green, Sherry Lynn § CASE NO. 95-40265 S-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not
been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record.
Any property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed
abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other

person for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1

o S i dvns i e B, U



8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged
from office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: Seg’km\x/\ |, 2000.
% N VA

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF September 14, 2000
A. RECEIPTS
B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2) Administrative

(3) Priority

(4) Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CURRENT BALANCE

.
oo 1O |I@
EEEE

L



TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE SUMMARY

TRUSTEE: WEISBART

CASE NAME: GREEN, ROBERT/SHERRY
CASE NUMBER: 95-40265

DATE UST APPROVED: 09-22-00

ESTATE INCOME:

TOTAL RECEIPTS: $2,958.52

ESTATE EXPENSES:

TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION 739.63
TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES 595.32
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES 0.00
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES 0.00
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00
COURT COSTS 0.00
ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC) 0.00
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS 0.00
SECURED CLAIMS PAID 0.00
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID 0.00
UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID 1,623.57
OTHER(RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC) 0.00

UNSECURED CLAIMS

UNSECURED CLAIMS

ALLOWED PAID

37,905.95 1,623.57

100.00%

25.00%
20.12%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
54.88%
0.00%

COMMENTS:

0% 10%

Col

40%

20% 30%

PERCENT RECOVERED
FOR UNSECURED

4.28%

50%



FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page: 1
ASSET CASES
Case No: 95-40265S  DRS Judge: Donald R. Sharp Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Case Name: Green, Robert Otis Date Filed (f) or Converted (c):  02/07/95 (f)
- Green, Sherry Lynn 341(a) Mecting Date: 04/07/95
For Period Ending: 09/18/00 Claims Bar Date: 07/31/97
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 —
EstNet Vaue Property Asset Fully
N Petito/ | oo Tumee (o | Abandoned Sale/Funds Administered (FAY .
Asset Description Unscheduled Liens, Exemptions, OA=554(a) Received by Gross Value of Remaining Lien Exempt
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property) Values and Other Costs) DA=554(c) the Estate Assets Amount Amount
1. Cash on hand 50.00 0.00 OA 0.00 FA 50.00
Item 1 is waived as part of a settlement with the Debtors.
2. Cash in bank accounts 500.00 0.00 OA 0.00 FA 500.00
Item 2 is waived as part of a settlement with the Debtors. ;
3. Fumiture/household goods 3,210.00 0.00 0.00) 0.00 3,210.00 ,ﬂ
4. Books/pictures/art 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 gso.0of
5. Clothing 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
6. Firearms 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 :
7. 1993 GMC 3/4 ton 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,087.98
8. 1994 Corsica 14,000.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 14,000.00
9. Farm supplies 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,324.00 176.00
10. AMPI (u) 0.00 6,000.00 1,418.91 FA §
Milk retainage due from Dairy Farmers of America
(formerly AMPI)
11. Post-Petition Interest Deposits (u) Unknown 49.57 71.20, FA
12. Interest (u) 0.00 106.93 106.93 FA
Interest from the beginning of the case through 11/30/98
13. Capital Account - DFA 0.00 1,361.48 1,361.48 FA

TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values)

$31,660.00

Gross Value of Remaining Assets
$7,517.98 $2,958.52 $0.00 28,411.98 5,336.00
(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

Major activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:

3/17/00: 1 have listed the estate's retainage rights for sale in the Agribusiness Publications for 6 mos. If a sale is concluded, I

should be ready to close this by 1/1/01. If not, I will abandon property and close case.

Ver: 5.01 :



FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 95-40265 S DRS Judge: Donald R. Sharp

Case Name: Green, Robert Otis
Green, Sherry Lynn

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/01/00

Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): / /

Trustee Name:

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c):

341(a) Meeting Date:
Claims Bar Date:

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
02/07/95 (f)

04/07/95

07/31/97

Page:

Ver: 5.01

!
!
i



FORM 2

Page:
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD e !
Case No: 95-40265 S DRS Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Case Name: Green, Robert Otis Bank Name: Bank of America
Green, Sherry Lynn Account Number: 3753356464 General Savings
Taxpayer ID No:  75-6494579
For Period Ending: 09/18/00 Blanket Bond (per case limit): §  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Account
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
06/18/96 10 Associated Milk Producers, Inc. Settlement-Other 40.60 40.60
P.O. Box 790287 Jimmy Carrol Green, Deceased; Robert O.
San Antonio, TX 78279-0287 Green Bankruptcy; 94 Equity Allocation.
06/18/96 10 Associated Milk Producers, Inc. Milk production proceeds/Retainage 1,367.73 1,408.33
P.O. Box 790287 1987 production proceeds retainage;
San Antonio, TX 78279-0287 Jimmy Carroll Green, Deceased.
06/28/96 Bank of America INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 0.91 1,409.24
07/31/96 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.82 1,413.06
08/30/96 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 348 1,416.54
09/16/96 10 Associated Milk Producers, Inc. Milk receivables 10.58 1,427.12
09/30/96 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.61 1,430.73
10/31/96 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.64 1,434.37
11/29/96 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 341 1,437.78
12/31/96 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.78 1,441.56
01/31/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.68 1,445.24
02/28/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 333 1,448.57
03/31/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.70 1,452.27
04/30/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.59 1,455.86
05/30/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 359 1,459.45
06/30/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.72 1,463.17
07/31/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.73 1,466.90
08/29/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.50 1,470.40
09/30/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.87 1,474.27
10/31/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.76 1,478.03
11/28/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 341 1,481.44
12/31/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 4.02 1,485.46
01/30/98 INTEREST FROM NationsBank Interest Rate 2.999 3.67 1,489.13
02/27/98 INTEREST FROM NationsBank Interest Rate 2.999 343 1,492.56
03/13/98 Transfer to Acct #3753655987 Transfer MMA To Checking 5.00 1,487.56
03/31/98 NATIONSBANK Interest Rate 2.999 392 1,491.48
. 04/30/98 NATIONSBANK Interest Rate 2.999 3.68 1,495.16
Page Subtotals 1,500.16 5.00

Ver: 5.01




FORM 2

Page:
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD w2
Case No: 95-40265 S DRS Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Case Name: Green, Robert Otis Bank Name: Bank of America
Green, Sherry Lynn Account Number: 3753356464 General Savings
Taxpayer ID No: 75-6494579
For Period Ending: 09/18/00 Blanket Bond (per case limit):  §  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Account
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements (§) Balance (§)
05/29/98 NATIONSBANK INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.57 1,498.73
06/30/98 NATIONSBANK INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 395 1,502.68
07/31/98 NATIONSBANK INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.83 1,506.51
08/31/98 NATIONSBANK INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.84 1,510.35
09/30/98 NATIONSBANK INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 373 1,514.08
10/30/98 NATIONSBANK INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.53 1,517.61
11/30/98 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.23 1,520.84
12/31/98 11 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.23 1,524.07
01/29/99 11 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.03 1,527.10
02/26/99 11 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 293 1,530.03
03/31/99 11 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.46 1,533.49
04/30/99 11 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.15 1,536.64
05/28/99 11 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 2.95 1,539.59
06/30/99 11 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.29 1,542.88
07/30/99 11 NationsBank, NLA. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 2.98 1,545.86
08/31/99 11 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.19 1,549.05
09/30/99 11 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 2.99 1,552.04
10/29/99 i1 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 290 1,554.94
11/30/99 11 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.21 1,558.15
12/31/99 11 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.11 1,561.26
01/31/00 11 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 311 1,564.37
02/29/00 11 Bank of America INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 292 1,567.29
03/31/00 11 Bank of America INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3.12 1,570.41
04/28/00 11 Bank of America Interest Rate 2.350 2.83 1,573.24
05/31/00 11 Bank of America Interest Rate 2.350 3.34 1,576.58
06/30/00 11 Bank of America Interest Rate 2.350 3.04 1,579.62
07/17/00 13 David Jackson Capital Credits/Equity Ownersh 1,361.48 2,941.10
Bentwood Dairy Sale of Capital Account re: DFA
3099 Horseshoe Bend Rd.
Waco, TX 76708
07/31/00 11 Bank of America Interest Rate 2.350 428 2,945.38
Page Subtotals 1,450.22 0.00

Ver: 5.01




FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Foge: 3
Case No: 95-40265 S DRS Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Case Name: Green, Robert Otis Bank Name: Bank of America
Green, Sherry Lynn Account Number: 3753356464 General Savings
Taxpayer ID No:  75-6494579
For Period Ending: 09/18/00 Blanket Bond (per case limit): $ 300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Account
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements (3) Balance ($)
08/31/00 11 Bank of America Interest Rate 2.350 5.87 2,951.25
09/13/00 11 Bank of America INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 2.27 2,953.52
09/13/00 Transfer to acct #3753655987 Final Posting Transfer 2,953.52 0.00
COLUMN TOTALS 2,958.52 2,958.52 0.00
Less: Bank Transfers 0.00 2,958.52
Subtotal 2,958.52 0.00
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
Net 2,958.52 0.00
Page Subtotals 8.14 2,953.52

Ver: 5.01



FORM 2

Page:
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD w4
Case No: 95-40265 S DRS Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Case Name: Green, Robert Otis Bank Name: Bank of America
Green, Sherry Lynn Account Number: 3753655987 GENERAL CHECKING
Taxpayer ID No:  75-6494579
For Period Ending: 09/18/00 Blanket Bond (per case limit): §  300,000.00
Scparate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Account
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
03/13/98 Transfer from Acct #3753356464 Transfer MMA To Checking 5.00 5.00
09/13/00 Transfer from Acct #3753356464 Transfer In From MMA Account 2,953.52 mem.mL
COLUMN TOTALS 2,958.52 0.00 2,958.52
Less: Bank Transfers 2,958.52 0.00
Subtotal 0.00 0.00
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
Net 0.00 0.00
NET ACCOUNT
TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE
General Savings - 3753356464 2,958.52 0.00 0.00
GENERAL CHECKING - 3753655987 0.00 0.00 2,958.52
2,958.52 0.00 2,958.52
Page Subtotals 2,958.52 0.00

. Ver: 5.01

e b T 7 A P



form. bill

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ¢ caucbio%y count

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS |
AM
In Re: Case No: 95-40265 drs SEP T47000 P
, CLERK, U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
Robert Otis Green Chapter: 7 BY: uTY
Sherry Lynn Green DEP
Debtor(s)
BILL OF COURT COSTS
To: Mark A. Weisbart
5950 Sherry Lane ; a
Ste. 222 ‘
Dallas, TX 75225 b

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $0.00.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $0.00
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $0.00

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)
PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0.00 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$0.00

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0.00 :

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Date: 09/14/00

JAMES D. TOKOPH

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.

ST S ——— e e et A A A



SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts

_$2.958.52
Less -5,000.00
Balance $0.00
Less -45,000.
Balance $0.00
Less -950,000.
Balance 0.00
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Photocopy/Duplication Expense
Facsimile

Miscellaneous Expense
Paralegal Expense

Telephone Expense

Postage

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

25% of First $5,000
($1,250 Maximum)
10% of Next $45,000
($4,500 Maximum)
5% of Next $950,000
($47,500 Maximum)
3% of Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of

the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on

103

CEpRErE

595.3

i



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 95-40265 S DRS
Debtor: Green, Robert Otis

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

01/15/96

03/15/96

03/31/96
07/15/96

11/15/96

12/31/96
01/15/97

05/15/97

08/15/97

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $2,958.52
$2,958.52 25% of First $5,000 $739.63
Less - $2,958.52 (81,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 (347,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $739.63
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $739.63
2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES
The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.5 @ 50.00 $25.00
Review file and checks received from AMPI. Conference with attorney
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.5 @ 50.00 $25.00
Input properties and run Form 1 and 2
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 216 pages @ 0.20 / page $43.20
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.4 @ 50.00 $20.00
Open bank account and prepare initial deposit
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 50.00 $10.00
Balance bank statements
FAX: Facsimile 15 pages @ 0.20 / page $3.00
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 50.00 $10.00
Balance bank statements
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 50.00 $10.00
Balance bank statements
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 50.00 $10.00
Balance bank statements
PARA: Paralegal Expense 1 @ 50.00 $50.00

09/26/97

COMPDETL

Printed: 09/14/00 12:28 PM

Ver: 5.01



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 95-40265 S DRS
Debtor: Green, Robert Otis

11/15/97

02/15/98

06/15/98

08/15/98

11/15/98

01/31/99
01/31/99
02/15/99

06/15/99

11/15/99

01/14/00

01/15/00

05/15/00

06/14/00
06/29/00
06/29/00
06/29/00
06/30/00
07/17/00
07/17/00
07/27/00

08/15/00

09/01/00
09/14/00

COMPDETL

Review claims register and trustee notes. Prepare objections to claims

and orders.

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 50.00
Balance bank statements

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00
Balance bank statements

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00
Balance bank statements

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00
Balance bank statements

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00
Balance bank statements

PHONE: Telephone Expense 1 @ 0.77
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 8.01 / charge

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00
Balance bank statements

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00
Balance bank statements

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00
Balance bank statements

MISC: Miscellaneous Expense 1 @ 30.00
DFA classified ad

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00
Balance bank statements

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00
Balance bank statements

FAX: Facsimile 8 pages @ 0.20 / page

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 35 pages @ 0.20 / page
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 4 pages @ 0.20 / page
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 5.00 / charge

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 1.98 / charge

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 50 pages @ 0.20 / page
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.64 / charge

PHONE: Telephone Expense 1 @ 1.82
Long Distance

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00
Balance bank statements

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 35 pages @ 0.20 / page
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 175 pages @ 0.20 / page

$10.00

$13.00

$13.00

$13.00

$13.00

$0.77
$8.01
$13.00

$13.00

$13.00

$30.00

$13.00

$13.00

$1.60
$7.00
$0.80
$5.00
$1.98
$10.00
$2.64
$1.82

$13.00

$7.00
$35.00

Printed: 09/14/00 12:28 PM

Ver: 5.01



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 95-40265 S DRS
Debtor: Green, Robert Otis

09/14/00

09/14/00

Copy final report, supplemental final report and bank statements

PARA: Paralegal Expense 1.5 @ 65.00
Prepare final report, supplemental final report.

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 40.00 / charge
Mail out final report, supplemental final report and disbursement
checks.

Expense Summary
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 515 pages @ 0.20 / page
FAX: Facsimile 23 pages @ 0.20 / page
MISC: Miscellaneous Expense 1 @ 30.00
PARA: Paralegal Expense 3.4 @ 50.00
PARA: Paralegal Expense 3.5 @ 65.00
PHONE: Telephone Expense 1 @ 0.77
PHONE: Telephone Expense 1 @ 1.82
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 1.98 / charge
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.64 / charge
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 5.00 / charge
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 8.01/ charge
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 40.00 / charge

$97.50

$40.00

$103.00
$4.60
$30.00
$170.00
$227.50
$0.77
$1.82
$1.98
$2.64
$5.00
$8.01
$40.00

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Expenses:

$595.32
$0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED:

$595.32

TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

DATED: 09/14/00

SIGNED 1L /2\___)

COMPDETL

$1,334.95

TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

Printed: 09/14/00 12:28 PM

Ver: 5.01



6.

7.

11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)
Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (itemize)

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A.Compensation of Trustee
B.Expenses of Trustee

Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

U.S. Trustee fees

Other (list)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

¢y @ 3 )
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
739.63 739.63 0.00 739.63
595.32 595.32 0.00 595.32
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$1.334.95 $1.334.95 $0.00 $1.334.95

e e ot U OV SRS PR



SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00
Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00
Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor

s . At i e e S S b



SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE

FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) @ 3 @
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, eic.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $37,905.95
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §




EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 95-40265 S
Debtor Name: Green, Robert Otis

Page 1
Claim Class Sequence

Date: September 14, 2000

Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
3 GMAC Administrative $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 P O Box 2229 Order disallowing
120 Ft. Worth, TX 76113
1 GMAC Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 P O Box 2229 Order disallowing
120 Ft. Worth, TX 76113
2 AMPI Investment Corp. Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 c/o Stacy Loftin Order disallowing
120 1903 Central Dr. #400

Bedford, TX 76021
4 Denton Regional Medical Center Unsecured $1,487.60 $0.00 $1,487.60
400 P O Box 2186
400 Denton, TX 76202
5 Martindale Feed Mill Unsecured $35,665.14 $0.00 $35,665.14
400 c/o Robert R. Coble
400 Independence Plaza #101

2009 Independence Dr.

Sherman, TX 75090
6 Fingerhut Unsecured $753.21 $0.00 $753.21
400 11 McLeland Rd.
400 St. Cloud, MN 56395

Case Totals: $37,905.95 $0.00 $37,905.95

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

CREGISTR

Printed: 09/14/00 12:28 PM

Ver. 5.01



.Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report Page 1 of 3

U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register Report

95-40265 In re: Robert Otis Green and Sherry Lynn Green
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: y Vol: v Case filed: 02/07/95
Judge: Donald R. Sharp

95 - 40265 Debtor Name: Green , Robert Otis Last Date to File Claims: 07/31/97
Green , Sherry Lynn Last Date to File (govt): 10/29/97
Creditor Name; GMAC Nature of Claim:
Claim Number: 1

P. O. Box 2229 Deficiency: . ' ,’ |
Fort Worth, TX 76113 Deficieny OAM 1
Claim date: 03/03/95 I " I

161150
Total: $ 16,115.04

Creditor Name: AMPI Investment
Corporation Nature of Claim:

c/o Stacy B Loftin, Atty Deficiency: N,O
1903 Central Dr, Ste 400 Unliquidated:

Bedford, TX 76021
| Amount IL D B | o Remarks I
| 1,786.53" s — ‘" - - : |
Amount Alowed: N/A

95 - 40265 Debtor Name: Green , Robert Otis Last Date to File Claims: 07/31/97
Green , Sherry Lynn Last Date to File (govt): 10/29/97
Creditor Name: GMAC Nature of Claim:
Deficiency: M

P. O. Box 2229

Fort Worth, TX 76113 Unliguidated:

(Camdeows
ey ————
[Tl ST ———————

Claim Number: 3

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/bc/cgi-bin/cimsrpt.pl 06/21/2000




. Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report Page 2 of 3

| 95 - 40265 Debtor Name: Green , Robert Otis Last Date to File Claims: 07/31/97
Green , Sherry Lynn Last Date to File (govi): 10/29/97

Creditor Name: Denton Regional Medical

Claim Number: 4

Denton, TX 76202-2186

I R
| — — Class " Remarks I
o 5 ————————
[ SR ——————————

Creditor Name: Martindale Feed Mill
c/o Robert R. Coble, Atty
Independence Plaza, Ste 101

2009 Independence Drive

Sherman, TX 75090

Claim Number: 5

I I
 wn
e —————

Creditor Name: Fingerhut Nature of Claim:
. 11 McLeland Rd. ature of Claim.
Claim Number: 6 Deficiency:
Claim Number: 6 iy Cjoud, MN 56395 e 0 V7

T A S
—
I

Amount Allowed: N/A || Description:

Report Criteria
Claim Number(s):

End of Claims Register Report

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/bc/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl 06/21/2000

R



K 1

Y

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS a _ .
SHERMAN DIVISION M) SEP -8 PH 3:33
CLERH UG S aiRyp
IN RE: § Fatd LLTC Y
ROBERT OTIS AND § CASE NO. §5-40265-DRS.._ ..
SHERRY LYNN GREEN, § ~Chapter 7 11"

DEBTORS.
ORDER GRANTING

SECOND AMENDED MOTION TO SELL CAPITAL ACCOUNT

On this day came on for consideration the Trustee’s Second Amended Motion to Sell Capital
Account, and after proper notice and opportunity for hearing, and for cause shown, it is the opinion
of the Court that the Second Amended Motion should be APPROVED. It is, therefore,

ORDERED that the Motion is granted; and, it is further,

ORDERED that the Trustee shall sell the Debtor’s capital account with the Dairy Farmers
of America, Inc. (“DFA”) to David Jackson of Waco, Texas for 27% of the balance of such capital
account at the time of closing, and it is further

ORDERED that if the sale to Mr. Jackson is not consummated within 30 days after entry of
this Order and approval by the DFA, the Trustee is authorized to sell such account to Carlton Smith
of Brownsboro, Texas for 25% of the capital account, and it is further

ORDERED that this sale shall be free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances. with
any such liens, claims or encumbrances to attach to the sales proceeds; and, it is further

ORDERED that Trustee is authorized to execute all documents necessary to consummate the
closing of this sale, including all documents or forms required by the DFA and may execute such

documentation in his name and in the names of the Debtor.

DATED;@M&_Q_LM
Hon. Donald R. Sharp %
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge (J\/)



FivL "'D

c-’ 07 :‘N'(t\ U L\‘URT
Mark A. Weisbart RASTERN v T
Texas Bar No. 21102650
Malouf, Lynch, Jackson, Kessler & Collins L, o .. B
700 Preston Commons West hﬂi J , 190 '97
8117 Preston Road
Dallas, Texas 75225 Cem o
Phone number: (214) 750-0722 CLErs st e
Fax number: (214) 373-0241 BY  Ubhrury
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION A ol
\X V)
. INRE: § E@f \\6
§
ROBERT OTIS AND § CASE NO. 95-40265-DRS
SHERRY LYNN GREEN, § Chapter 7
DEBTORS. §
RDER ON TION TO CLAIM NO.

CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION, the Objection to the Claim of GMAC docketed as
Claim No. 3 (the “Claim”), filed by MARK A. WEISBART, Chapter 7 Trustee (“Trustee”). Upon
appropriate notice and opportunity for hearing, the Court finds that the Objection should be
approved.
WHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim of GMAC, is hereby
Disallowed in full.
Allowed as unsecured non-priority claim only.

Allowed as unsecured priority claim only.

O 0O 08

Allowed as secured claim only against property which has not been administered as property
of this estate, and therefore, with no right to parhcxpate in the distribution of proceeds by the
Trustee to unsecured creditors.

O

Other.

RD B I Al - 1



~
DATED: Ntomtrn 9197,

HONORABLE DONALD R. SHARP
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

ORDER ON OBJE TOCLAIMNO.3 - PAGE2



-y mp
'

Ha o il
.G, 2AME LY

Mark A. Weisbart

Texas Bar No. 21102650
Malouf, Lynch, Jackson, Kessler & Collins .
700 Preston Commons West }
8117 Preston Road

Dallas, Texas 75225

Phone number: (214) 750-0722

Fax number: (214) 373-0241 ru s }V _

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS o
SHERMAN DIVISION ) 3

IN RE:

CASE NO. 95-40265-DRS
Chapter 7

ROBERT OTIS AND
SHERRY LYNN GREEN,
DEBTORS.

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 1
CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION, the Objection to the Claim of GMAC docketed as

COR OB LB O O

Claim No. 1 (the “Claim”), filed by MARK A. WEISBART, Chapter 7 Trustee (“Trustee”). Upon

appropriate notice and opportunity for hearing, the Court finds that the Objection should be

approved.

WHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim of GMAC, is hereby
Disallowed in full.
Allowed as unsecured non-priority claim only.

Allowed as unsecured priority claim only.

O 0 0 X

Allowed as secured claim only against property which has not been administered as property
of this estate, and therefore, with no right to participate in the distribution of proceeds by the
Trustee to unsecured creditors. '

O Other.

RDER ON OBJ T IM -P

_ RUPTEY 77
EASTENR DInvier . Ty



DATED:  _pctsunbn  §,1997

HO%ORABLE DONALD R. SHARP i—\

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

LAIM 2 -



FILTE
1.5, BARKRUDTEY S0yRT

Mark A. Weisbart EASTIRR Un7ninT 0F TY
Texas Bar No. 21102650
Malouf, Lynch, Jackson, Kessler & Collins . . L an
700 Preston Commons West ny 5 2o i ']
8117 Preston Road
Dallas, Texas 75225
Phone number: (214) 750-0722 Clist,
Fax number: (214) 373-0241 v S{'L/
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION
PRTR ! -(
IN RE: s EQL e J
§
ROBERT OTIS AND § CASE NO. 95-40265-DRS
SHERRY LYNN GREEN, § Chapter 7
DEBTORS. §
R BJECTI L

CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION, the Objection to the Claim of AMPI Investment
Corporation docketed as Claim No. 2 (the “Claim”), filed by MARK A. WEISBART, Chapter 7

Trustee (“Trustee”). Upon appropriate notice and opportunity for hearing, the Court finds that the

Objection should be approved.

WHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim of AMPI Investment Corporation, is hereby
Disallowed in full.
Allowed as unsecured non-priority claim only.

Allowed as unsecured priority claim only.

OO0

Allowed as secured claim only against property which has not been administered as property
of this estate, and therefore, with no right to pax’ampate in the distribution of proceeds by the
Trustee to unsecured creditors.

O

Other.

R LAIM -P 1



DATED: A fptondbn . G, 1991.

HONORABLE DONALD R. SHARP
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

GREEN, ROBERT AND SHERRY,
CASE NO. 95-40265- DRS
CHAPTER 7

O LN O O O

DEBTORS

TRUSTEE’S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report
of Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all objections to claims, all
objections to the Trustee’s Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must
be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such
distribution unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States
Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND $2,958.52
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $1,334.95
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $1,623.57
*(NOTE)
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00
PAID *(NOTE)
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $2,958.52
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)
8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00

(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Date:géﬁ 1Y 2000, /7\/Q i k,v

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE




\ PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 95-40265 S Page 1 Date: September 14, 2000
Debtor Name: Green, Robert Otis \ Green, Sherry Lynn

Claim#  Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt  Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $2,958.52
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Fees  Admin $739.63 $0.00 $739.63 $739.63 $2,218.89
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Exp  Admin $595.32 $0.00 $595.32 $595.32 $1,623.57
EXPENSES
4 Denton Regional Medical Center  Unsec 400 $1,487.60 $0.00 $1,487.60 $63.72 $1,559.85
5 Martindale Feed Mill Unsec 400 $35,665.14 $0.00 $35,665.14 $1,527.59 $32.26
6 Fingerhut Unsec 400 $753.21 $0.00 $753.21 $32.26 $0.00
<< Totals >> $39,240.90 $0.00 $39,240.90 $2,958.52 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.

FROPDIST Printed: 09/14/00 12:28 PM Ver: 5.01



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: ROBERT & SHERRY /" BANKRUPTCY CASE: 95-40265
GREEN /
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE SUITE 222 DALLAS. TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 739.63 595.32
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$2958.52 $0.00 $ 2958.52

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 37905.95

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
Green, Robert Otis §
Green, Sherry Lynn § CASE NO. 95-40265 S-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTORC(S). §

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with Applications for Compensation and a Report of Proposed Distribution.
Notice of the filing of such Final Report and Applications were given to the creditors in this proceeding and any objections, if filed,
have been resolved. After having reviewed said Final Report and Applications, it hereby ordered that the Final Report is approved
and trustee is authorized to make disbursements with his Report of Proposed Distribution and as described below:
1. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed compensation of $739.63, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

2. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed reimbursement of $595.32, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

Date:

HONORABLE Donald R. Sharp
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



